## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 494 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill	
2	93rd General Assembly	A DIII	CENIATE DILL 201
3	Regular Session, 2021		SENATE BILL 281
4	р. с т. с		
5	By: Senator T. Garner		
6	By: Representative Gonzales		
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT CONC		A TIE OD
9 10		CERNING REPRESENTATION OF A CORPOR NTITY IN A CLAIM OR ACTION FILED V	
11 12	PURPOSES.	TATE CLAIMS COMMISSION; AND FOR OT	INEK
13	PURPOSES.		
14			
15		Subtitle	
16	CONCE	RNING REPRESENTATION OF A CORPORA	ጥፑ
17		SINESS ENTITY IN A CLAIM OR ACTIO	
18		WITH THE ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS	
19		SSION.	
20			
21			
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GR	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF A	RKANSAS:
23			
24	SECTION 1. Arkar	nsas Code § 19-10-222 is amended t	to read as follows:
25	19-10-222. Corpo	orate or business entity to be rep	presented by attorney.
26	(a) A Except as	provided in subsection (b) of thi	is section, a
27	corporate or business o	entity created under the laws of t	this state or another
28	state shall be represen	nted at all times in a claim or ac	ction under this
29	subchapter by an attorn	ney licensed to practice law in th	nis state.
30	(b) Representati	ion by an attorney licensed to pra	actice law in this
31	state is not required u	under this section if:	
32	<u>(1) The an</u>	nount of money at issue is less th	nan two thousand
33	dollars (\$2,000); or		
34	<u>(2) The cl</u>	laim is:	
35	<u>(A)</u>	An uncontested claim for the reis	ssuance of a warrant;
36	or		

1		<u>(B)</u>	For	the	refund	of	a liquor	license	permit	application	<u>1</u>
2	<u>fee.</u>										
3											
4											
5					APPROVE	D:	3/25/21				
6											
7											
8											
9											
10											
11											
12											
13											
14											
15											
16											
17											
18											
19											
20											
21											
22											
23											
24											
25											
26											
27											
28											
29											
30											
31											
32											
33											
34											
35											
36											